Schedule “H”
Community Services Programs & Facilities

SERVICE

FEE

All Facility Bookings require payment of
deposit at time of booking (cash, debit,
cheque, visa or mastercard).

Bookings can be secured over the phone
with payment by credit card. No tentative

50% of rental fee(s)

bookings.

Payment: Balance of facility rental bookin

g is due 30 days prior to booking date.

Insurance: All liquor licenced events
require $5,000,000.00 liability coverage.
If proof of insurance cannot be provided,
then insurance can be purchased
through the department via the LCIS

See schedule “L”

program.

Note: All fees are subject to applicable taxes & fees (e.g. HST, SOCAN, LCIS

Insurance)

Cancellations/Refunds

More than 30 days’ notice

$50 Administrative fee

Less than 30 days’ notice

40% refund

Cancellation by Management due to
violation of facility use rules

No refund

Ice Rates

Regular Season September 1 to May 31

SERVICE

FEE

Non-prime time Ice per hour
(Monday to Friday before 4pm)

$85.00$89.25%$85-00 $85.0087.55
Resident rate, effective September 1,

2025

$109.45 *Non-resident rate, effective
September 1, 2025

Minor Group Ice per hour

$85:00$89.25$85.00 87.55 Resident

Rate,

$109.45 *Non-resident rate, effective
September 1, 2025

Prime time Ice per hour
(After 4pm and weekends)

$118.50-$125.00 Resident Rate,
effective September 1, 2025

$156.25 *Non-resident rate, effective
September 1, 2025

Tournament Ice per hour

$133.00

Stat Days

Additional 20%

Summer Ice per hour — Hockey school,
other groups June 1 to August 31

$229.00$233.80 Resident Rate, effective
June 1, 2025

$292.25 *Non-resident rate, effective
June 1, 2025

Summer Ice per hour — Minor Hockey,
Skating Club June 1 to August 31

$114.50%$130.00 Resident rate, effective
June 1, 2025

$162.50 *Non-resident rate, effective
June 1, 2025

$145.50 Resident rate, effective June 1,
2026
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$181.85 *Non-resident rate, effective
June 1, 2026

Ticket Ice per hour (Figure Skating) $4.55 per person $4.75 per person
$42.75 -10 passes

Community Centre Room Rental for ' $41.50 per-hour, maximum-of -$103.00
Minor Hockey, Figure Skating when the | perday $43.50 per hour, maximum of

rental includes a minimum of 4 hours ice | $108.00 per day
rental per day.

Permit Cancellations by Contract $30.00
Holders Casual, One Time, or Seasonal

Rink Area Rates

Rental per day or night $1,147.50
Special Occasion Permit Surcharge $222.50
Hourly rate (floor sports) $53.00 $55.50

Fairground Rental

Full fairground per day, including

washrooms —$327.50-$343.00
Subsequent consecutive days

(2nd, 3rd, etc.) $191.00 $200.00

1/2 fairground per day, including

washrooms -$164-00 $172.00
égy;alrground subsequent consecutive 06 $105.00

*Definition of “Non-resident”
The non-resident rate applies to an organization or individual that does not reside or pay
property taxes within the County of Haliburton.

Schedule “H” Continued
Community Services Programs & Facilities
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Fairground Rental Continued

SERVICE FEE

Permanent Washroom $109-00-perday $114.00 per day
(located in upper fairgrounds)

ggge Ring Rental- Association Day $54.50 $57.00
Horse Ring Rental-Day Rate $109-00 $114.00
Permission to host Overnight Camping | $327.50 $343.50
Ball Diamonds (Lower Washrooms Included)
Tournaments per day

Multiple diamonds (up to 3) $327.50 $343.50
Multiple diamonds subsequent $218-50 $219.00
consecutive days

Single diamond $163-25 $171.25
Single diamond subsequent consecutive | $82.00 $86.00
days

Ball League per game

Adult recreational $17.50 $18.25
Youth recreational $11.50 $12.00
Youth competitive $13-50 $14.00
Lights surcharge $11-00 $12.00

Community and Recreational Programming

Supervised and/or drop-in gym
programs for children (all programs)

$5 per program

Badminton

Adult $8.00 per class
Senior $5.00 per class

Basketball Adult $8.00 per class

Yoga and Fitness Programs Adult $12.50 per class for session drop-
in $15.00

Personal Training $40 per hour
$360-/10pass

Business Personal Training Fee
*insurance and WSIB would need to be
received

$452.25/annual

CAMPS

Late pick-up fee

$10 from the first minute to ten minutes,
an additional $10 will be added for each
10-minute interval.

Daily rate *March-Break-Only $40
Half day rate $20
5-day week $175
Drop-In Programs DAILY

(i.e.: pickleball, table tennis, euchre,
cribbage, public skating, shinny,
badminton, soccer, basketball,
volleyball)

Adult $4.55 $5.00

Youth (0-17) $2.75 $3.00

Senior (65+) $2.75 $3.00

Family (2 adults, 3 kids) $11.00 $11.50

10 PASS

Adult $32.00 $33.50
Youth/Senior (65+) $18-25 $19.00
Family $68-50 $71.50
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Adult-$32.00
Youth/Senior{65+)-$18.25
Family-$68.50

Public Skating (includes Adult and By donation

Parent and Tot)

Recreation Programming Cancellation

Administration Fee $10.00
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FITNESS CENTRE PASS

Replacement Fee for Lost Fitness Pass

DAILY
Adult $5.75 $6.00
Youth/Senior (65+) -$4.15 $4.35

1 MONTH

Adult -$33.00_$34.50

Youth/Senior (65+) -$24.00 $25.00

3 MONTHS

Adult $84.50 $88.75

Youth/Senior $61.00.64.00

6 Month

Adult $159.50 $167.50
Youth/Senior (65+) $114.00 $119.50
Family 20% off total

1 Year

Adult $287.25 $301.50
Youth/Senior (65+) $205.25 $215.50
Family 20% off total

$5.00

Events

Family Halloween Party

Admission by donation

Outdoor Movie Nights

Admission by donation

Memorial Tree & Bench

Memorial Tree

$700.00 per tree
(includes materials, planting and
maintenance)

Memorial Bench

$2,500 minimum per bench
(includes customized bench, materials,
memorial label and installation)

Other

Fence Installation

$318-25 $334.15

Picnic Shelter Rental

$28.00 -$29.25 per day

Gymnasium Rental-per hour

Full Court
Adult
Youth/Senior

$47-50 $49.50
$33-00 $34.50

Half Court
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Adult $33-00.$34.50
Youth/Senior $22.25 $23.25
Equipment Rental fee $10-50 $11.00
Other
Additional Ball Diamond Dragging/Lining | $16.50 $17.25

Function in Parks
(weddings, family picnic not exclusive
use)

$54.50- $57.00 per day

Special Rental of Park by Vendor
(non-exclusive use)

$546.50 per term of rental agreement

Schedule “H” Continued

Community Services

Programs & Facilities

Schedule “H” Continued

Community Services

Programs & Facilities

Security/Damage Deposit $206.00 216.00
Other Charges

Friday Night set up for weekend function | $185.75 195.00
Irondale Community Centre Fees and Charges
Centrerental-per-hour $11.0012.00 Delete
Centre rental per hour, (full kitchen use). | $16-:00 17.00
Minimum 2 hours.

Entire property per day $106:00 111.00
Lochlin Community Centre Fees and Charges

Centre rental per hour $16-00 17.00
Minimum 2 hours

Entire property per day $106:00 111.00
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Room Rental Rates

Room 1

Full Rate — Day or Night $273-00 286.50
4 hour rate (minimum charge) $137.00 144.00
Kitchen, Day or Night Rate $67.00 70.25
Room 2

Day or Night Rate $163-75 172.00
4 hour Rate (minimum charge) $82.00 86.00
Warm Viewing Area

Day or Night Rate $163-75 172.00
4 hour Rate $82.00 86.00
Room 1 &2

Day or Night Rate $382-#5 401.50
4 hour Rate $163.-75 171.50
Room 1 & Warm Viewing Area

Full Rate - Day or Night $372.75 391.25
4 hour Rate $163-75 172.00

Full Auditorium (Rooms No. 1, 2 and Kitchen)

Full Day/Night Rate $463.50 486.50
Special Occasion Permit Surcharge $114.50 120.00
Sound System Rentall $58.00
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